

**MURALI PERUNELLY** [C.P.I.(M) – MANALUR ]

Son of freedom fighter Shri T. Raghavan Nair and Smt. P. Malathy Amma; born at Oorakam on 17th June 1950; B.Sc.; Social and Political Worker.

Served as Vice President, Mullassery Grama Panchayat; President, Annakara Service Co-operative Sangham; Advisory Board Member, Viyyoor Central Jail; Vice President, Thrissur Toddy Workers Union; Thrissur District Committee member, D.Y.F.I.; Secretary, C.P.I.(M) Manalur Area Committee.

Now, Member, C.P.I.(M), Thrissur District Secretariat; Member, All India Kisan Council; Thrissur District Committee President and State Joint Secretary, Kerala Karshaka Sangham; Organizing Secretary, Thrissur District Kole Karshaka Sangham; President, Thrissur District Library Council; Member, Kole Development Agency; Chairman, Committee on Subordinate Legislation.

Previously elected to KLA in 2006.

Languages known : Malayalam and English

Wife : Smt. Mallika

Children : One daughter



Hobbies : Reading, Watching movies

Recreation : Cinema, Playing Football

Literary Activities : Author of the plays 'അળிബീജം',

'അഭിഷേകം', 'അതിരാത്രം', 'കിരാതം', 'കംസവധം'. Has presented own dramas

in the Akashavani

Permanent Address : Perunelly House,

Oorakam,

Pathiyarkulangara P.O.,

Parappur (Via), Thrissur- 680 552

E-mail : mperunelly@gmail.com

**Telephone Numbers** 

Residence : 0487-2285868

Office : 0487-2262059

Mobile : 9447015284

**Voting Results** 

Electorate : 2,11,711

Votes Polled : 1,61,945

Shri Murali Perunelly : 70,422

[C.P.I.(M)]

Shri O. Abdu Rahimankutty : 51,097

(I.N.C.)

Shri A. N. Radhakrishnan : 37,680